DEED TRUST

DAVID J. MARCOUX and MARSHA A. MARCOUX 2205 CHRISTIE CIR. FALLON, NV 89406 Grantor ERNEST AND NANCY HILE TRUST 13920 LYONS VALLEY RD JAMUL, CA 91925 Beneficiar MTC. 47811-LW/ Beneficiary

ESCROW NO.

After recording return to: AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET RLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

99 APR 23 P3 45 WIM99 Page 15169

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on APRIL 12,1999, between DAVID J. MARCOUX and MARSHA A. MARCOUX, husband and wife, as Grantor, AMERITITLE, as Trustee, and ERNEST MERLYN HILES AND NANCY LAURA HILES, TRUSTEES OF THE ERNEST AND NANCY HILES 1993 REVOCABLE TRUST UNDER DATE OCTOBER 26,1993., as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, power of sale, the property in KLAMATH sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with County, Oregon, described as:

PARCEL 1 OF LAND PARTITION 26-95 BEING IN LOT 15 IN BLOCK 14 OF FIRST ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, SITUATED IN THE NE1/4 SW1/4 SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

TOGETHER WITH A 1979 CROWNPOINTE MOBILE HOME, PLATE#x162521, VIN #WAFLIA928643075 WHICH IS SITUATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

regether with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereouto belonging or in anywise now on hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now on hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of areonizing to the terms of a promissury note of even that hereaft in be due and payable to the final issue of principal activation of the sum of a promissury note of even that hereaft in be due and payable April 22 2009.
To protect the security of this trust ded, grantor agreement of grantor herein constained and payment of said note of a all east by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dues expressed therein or been the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any in interest therein is sold, agreed to be contained and payable. In the event the within described property, and payable, the consent or approval of the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary or provement. The terms of a property of this trust ded, grantor agrees:
To protect the security of this trust ded, grantor agrees:
To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary or any part thereof on asid premises against laws or othereafter approace on the beneficiary or or any part of this as and in high payable.
To protect the security and the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost office and properties are any to any fee and the security of a proper public office or offices, as well as the cost office and be beneficiary or or equestions after the secur

Con

γð

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insufance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

15170

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in its trial and applilate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.
A rany time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary is such actions and excette such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.
A rany time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary is request.
A nary time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary concentration in the payment of its fees and presentation of the spread of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or crating any restinction thereon; (c) join in any subcriming or cancellation), without affecting this deed or the line or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The granter in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereo," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof.
Thuste's fees for any of the services mentioned in this garargapi shall be not less than \$5.
U upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in gerson, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and staking postersion of said property, the collection of such trenst, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release t

time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the coligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to be purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary may nuchase at the sale

but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

ber inder beinder der das decken der der of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.
17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless used action or proceeding is brought by trustee.
The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party inereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary on trustee.
The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully eded to the real property and has a valid, unencumbered tilt thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.
WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan insurance and your head ont, also protect grantor is insurance at grantor's expense to protect baueficiary's interest. This insurance to loan will agrantor and will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may but headset, the interest mat under the date grantor will be able to coverage by providing evidence the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the

, County of there STATE OF Nevada This instrument was acknowledged before me on and MARSHA A. DAVID J. MARCOUX MARCOUX By 22rd My Commission Expires // Notary Public for Churchell Ca Nevada THELMA GROVE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Churchill County No 92-3283-4 - Expires July 23, 2000

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)

, Trustee

15171

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed; on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

DATED:, 19		
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secur Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before	res.	
reconveyance will be made.		Beneficia

TO:

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed	for record at request o	fAmer	Amerititle		the	da
	April	A.D., 1999		o'clockP	M., and duly recorded in	
		of	Mortgages		Page 15169	
					Jinda Şınith,	County Clerk
FEE	\$20.00			by	Linda	County Clerk
				•		
			and the second		e en ann a ch	
	ىشىمەللەرلەر بىلىڭ بىرىز ئەمەلىسىدە بەستىيلار دىزا بۇرۇچىزىدۇردىرىي	an al an		ب يو يودهم		
			15			
			2 N (🖏			
			- 21 문			
			- Alexandrian Alexandrian Alexandrian Alexandrian Alexandrian Alexandrian Alexandrian Alexandrian Alexandrian A			
• • •	12			음신다. · · · · · ·		
	1					
ş. in i						
						1999 - A.
3.						

ss